The Iloilo State University of Fisheries Science and Technology -Dingle Campus, Dingle, Iloilo through its Bids and
Awards Committee, intends to procure for the project Supply and Delivery of ICT Supplies and Equipment with the
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) in the amount of One Hundred Eleven Thousand pesos Only (php
111,000.00) chargeable against Fund 164 and in accordance r,vith Section 53.9 (Negotiated Procurement- Small Value
-Procurement ) of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of the RA 9184.

Please quote your best offer for the item described herein, subject to the Terms and Conditions provided at the last

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, We the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVED:

To dectare JYT OFFICE & SCHOOL SUPPLIES TRADING as the Lowest Catcutated Responsive Bidder for
poect "Supply and Oelivery of ICT Supplies and Equipment" at its quoted amount of One Hundred
Eight Thousand P$os Onty (Php 108,000.00);

b. ) To recommend for approvat by the University President, NORDY D. SIASON JR, Ed.D., CESO Vl, the issuance
of Notice of Award, Notice to Proceed and the foregoing findings;

RESOLyED at the BAC Office ISUFST-Dingte Campus, Dingle, ltoito this
0t

[...]

Date

The l{anager
JYT OFFICE & SCHOOL SUPPLIES TRADING
JJM Basa St., Brgy. Ortiz, City Proper,
Itoito City

Sir/Madam:

We are p[eased to inform you that your proposal for the titled "Supply and Delivery of ICT
Supplies and Equipment" in the amount of One Hundred Eight Thousand Pesos Only (Php
108,000.00) undertaken through Section 53.9 (Negotiated Procurement-Smatl Vatue
Procurement) of the 2016 Revised lmplementing Rutes and Regulations of Republic Act No.
9184 has been determines to be the towest catcutated responsive bid.

The Purchase Order sha[[ be issued at the soonest possibte time.